

POCSO- 14 of 2025
CNR NO-WBUD01-000567-2025
J.O. CODE NO-WB01307

Order No- 18
Dated- 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on CB namely Rahul Haque is present by filing hazira .

No SR is received.

The prosecution takes step . No witness is present today .

Defacto Complainant files a petitionb u/Rule 9 of POCSO Rules,2020 for compensation of VG.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 24.07.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW -1(Complainant).

Issue Summons.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur